applicant should pay to the respondent, as a contribution to its costs, the figure of 

$1,500. 

Decision 

14. As is made clear above, I am satisfied that the applicant, Graham Tasker, should pay 

to the respondent, Berdeck Investments Limited, as a contribution to its fair and 

reasonable costs, the sum of $1,500.00 (one thousand five hundred dollars). 

Denis Asher 
Member of Employment Relations Authority